The Protestant testified that he was opposed to the sming, because of

testimony is conflicting, it is the responsibility of the Zoning Commissioner | foia, ‘Tt {5 Daleced Yy the ‘Soning {aul T ¥y

N RE: rizion for Zoning Variance ® BEFORE THE
LN s qug Carnet Road g;? past of its nearness to his property and his home. Testimony indicated that the to determine the issues before him based upon the testimony in the record. I, this 4 'T!'a:.r of Novembor, 1987 that the herein requested zoning variance to
0ld Harford Poad (27 . ZONING COMMISSTONER property is basically level with a slight grade from the Petitioner's home )
Sarnet Roadl therafore, £ind a hardship. permit a sideyard setback of 6 inches in lieu of the required 7-1/2 feet for
gch Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE OQOUNTY towards the Protestant’s home. That all snow and rain runoff from the awning
fih moimeilmanic Distriet It is also nacessary to determine whether or not the requested variance an open projection carport is and hereby shall be DENIED, however, a compro-

* CASE BE-89-A would be channeled towands the Protestant's home causing a water and flooding

problam. The Protestant presentsd pictures ,Protestant's Exhibit Mo. 2 which

woald be detrimental to the public health, safety and/or the general welfare,
It is the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner that if the Petition for Zoning

mise Petition for Variance to permit a sideyard setback of 1 feet in

John F. Flaherty,Jr., et o
Pesitioners .

lieu of the required 7-1/2 feet for an open projection carport is and herehy

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF TAW indicate that the subject aming does not contain any rain gutters or rain

variance was granted that there i= a potential for creating a water runoff

e Peritisner herein requests variances to permit a sideyard setback of spouts. This lack of rain gutters a run off problem. shall be GRANTED from an after the date of this Order,
At the conclusion of the hearing on September 1, 1987, the parties agread

to review the situation and indicateto the Zoning Commissioner whether or

not a compromise could be reachad. The compromise would allow the Petitioner

to maintain a covered carport but also address the concerns of the Protestant.

hazard to the Protestant's home and possibly other homea in the area, The
suggested compromise of 3 feet and the required rain guttering and spouting
would appear to correct this potential problem. Otherwise, there CJoes not

subject to the following conditions and restrictions which are conditions

§ inches in liew of the reguired 7-1/2 ft. for an open projection carport on
pre~adent to the relief granted herein:

she west 51de of his house, as described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

l. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process [rom
this Order has expired, 1f, for whatever reason,
this Order 15 reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-

ing, said property to its original condition.

e Peritiomer appeared and testified. The evidence was proffered. The

appear to be any additiomal injury under Section 307 of the Baltimore County

Drotestant was “Mr, Donald Stahle, who is the neighbor next door at B203 0Old
Zoning Regulations,

Testimony indicates that if the variances were granted, such use as

As a result of that agreament, several letters were directed to the Zoning

Harford Boad,

Commissioner which tend to indicate that a compromise position may have been
reached. The compromise appears to be that the awning will be moved to a
position 3 feet off of the property line as opposad to the regquested and
present 6 inches. The awning will be constructed with the proper rain

Tesrimomy indicated tnat the subject property is zoned D.R. 5.5. and ir
proposed in the compramise position would not be contrary to the spirit of the

located on carnet Road in the Carney section of Baltimore County. The
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and would not result in suybstantial

2. That the replacement awning shall be constructed
in such a manner as to cause no water runoff to
impact the properties located to the north or west
of the Petitioner's home, All rain water and addi-
tional natural runofl shall be directed to Garnet
Road in a properly constructed system across the
Petitioner's property.

property is .mproved with a 1-172 atory dwelling unit with a presently
PRI detriment to the public good.

7 area located on the west side of the dwelling unit. |
Pursuit to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing

& eXi15%1n3 parking area was in *he past covered with an awning. As a result spouting and rain guttering to direct all runoff into the street and to pre-

on this petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance

aF =he RMarsh winter storms during 1987, the awning was rendered damaged and . £f onto the Protestant's p .
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

lations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his

ghall be DENIED, however, the suggested compromise position variance shall be

3. That the Petitioner shall leave an open area of 3
feet between the property line and the edge of
the awming structure in order for snow and ice to
accumilate without falling on to the Protestant's
property in excessive amounts.

das removed by the Petitioner and replaced with a larger awning to create a

] Nm as more clearly set forth immediately below.

=Y mEia g e
7

I darport 15-1 2 feer. oy 20 feet, The resulring larger carport is the subject

The Petitioner's requested variance of 6 inches in lieu cof the required
= £

O™ Wh-1/2 feet for an open projection carport is hereby DENIED, however, the
tad compramise variancebe and hereby is GRANTED for a 3 foot setback

wt
.l

—

b |

Mc Clain v. Soley 270 Md. 208 15973. After reviewing all of the

=, -

f she requested zoning variance.

*

4. The carport may not be enclosed and no additional
walls or structure may be built in this area.

o, Js,/;“ ;
§
<

Tne presently existing Carport/awning was constructed during the Spring £ and evid - ted, it rs that an iad Form of var
14 be granted with certain restrictions. The testimony seems to indicate

t there is a practical difficulty created by the Zoning Requlations which

‘hed Sgmer of 1987, A zoning complaint was filed with the Office of Zoning

the sideyard in lieu of the required 7-1/2 feet for an open projection

mforcament after the construction of the awning. The Petitionor was cited

rport subject to certain restrictions and conditions as more clearly set

b footsr T e e

ORDER RECEIVED
ORDER RECEIVED -,

e for a wiolation by the loning Enforcement Office in Case #C-87-1743., The _{_- Eﬂ worked a hardship against the Petitioner and his property. Although the
o & ot - = orth below. . J. ROBERT HAINES
violation case 15 beins held pending the cutcome of this Petition for Zoning ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY

-E‘

Variance,

JRH I
oot Peoples Counsel

# T

PETITIONDFOR ZONING VARMINCE

TO THE ZOMING COMMEARIOMNER OF BALTINORE COUNTY: 3',“,#
sowrioed a e Ta0 VAR shtochad"borels aad made o Por heroct, ereby pottcn for 8

wEBD

o o -y o o - A O - - —-—— e

o the Law of Baltmore . Wor ibe
Iiir: County

- O

of (he Touing Raguintions of Daltiesrs
following reasons: ﬂlﬂu:i-ﬂ e

1) Our swaing vas put up to replace pravious swing,dus to collapse caused by weipght

. : 1 £ rt -
. JOf anov and dce.Siace the ol OvEiN "ol Donr NP and " enenttaa Dalte: Srpearinces T° @

2)0ur swning covers snd protects the area over the basement wvay and our side entrance.
(Our primary entrance.) It also provides protection and shelter for our newly purchased car.

T

FPETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

RE3: h _ 25 _*:"E_ .-_..'.;ﬂr- ::‘_J-_.F o : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISIONER 3)It also allows an eres for our one year old baby te play outdoore,with protection from abhove 2700 GARNET ROAD 9th EI Di e
e e .:-'__,!-_._I_,e...n;, Bt e Propecty Is to be posted aed advertised us prescribed by Zoaing Regulrtions. 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT ection District - 6th Councilmanic District
(=41 : ac* o _r_~1 strict F-IHEE Hﬂ'l H-B—Eg--ﬂ
1wt B. FLAMERTY. JE., &t wu ) Beginning at a point on the north side of Garnet Road
Fetitiorers t CASE NO. BB-89-A at a distance of 96 fect, more or less, east of Old Harford

LOCATION North Side of Garnet Road, 96 feer East of 0ld Harford Road

Road and runnin! thence North 12Y 41' East, 169.43 feaﬁ; the
{2700 Garnct Road)

thence Scuth 70 05' East, 50.39 feet; thence South 12° 41°
West 153.14 feet to the north side of Garnet Road; thence
North 770 19' West, 50.00 feet to the point of beginning.

. DATE AND TIME:  Tuesday, September 1, 1987, at 9:30 a.m.

Contract Purchaser: Lagal Ownaris):
i e N R — HA_ . L ey SR

(Type or Print Nema) ) M

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

ENTRY OF AFEEARANCE

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Flgase Bmter the appparance of the Feople's Counsel in the above-
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

-a=tioned matter, MNotices should be sent of any hearing dates ar octher
P‘I— ElSTIL .-ﬂ'fi
srsceesirge i this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or e AR A A R R AR AR ---H;.in%ah-.ﬁ--------ﬁ--- Eiff Fetition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of & inches
o 3 C:l | - in lieu of the required 7.5 feet for an open projection {carport)
w k - e e e T ————E---ﬁlﬂﬂll 'Lmﬁ-l';zt
Chy and Stain . Bigmat. -
[ ]
Aticroey for Pelithoner:
e LA, GRENET (20 QB/-1C3
FRyllls Cole Friedman (Typs-& it ) AR— -
Feocple's Coursel for Baltimore County L Bl Me 2
Signbur Clty and Stete T
/} " e e - nin s MName, sbirom snd phony pumber of Mgal owner, coo-
Addross irict purcheter of repremntative 19 be contactad

Being the property of  John F. Flaherty, Jr., et ux . as shown on plat

el

- - C Y |
Feter Ma: J{immerman - e e s e ol e e ol 5 F‘lﬂﬂ fil:d H’-th the Eﬂniﬂ-ﬂ Office.
¢ ! sl Bl Mgy
Deputy Feople's Counsel 2 i Ciry .
Focom 227, Court House L.~ #ﬁlw . In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be i d
Towson, Maryland 21204 4 o 's Tolophons No.: ..voeeneneannncees Taddrem  peom Me. within the thirty (30) day appeal periocd. The Zoening ﬂmﬂ issioner ij_]ll :ﬁﬂrr.
494-2188 T N entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
=1 ORDERED By The Zsalag Commissionss of Baltimore County, this ... 20th_ ________ for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
F} 2 hearing set above or made ar the hearing.
o cemecllilVescnsasnnnranany 1.5, (hat the pubject matisr of this petition be adverilsed, as
EFEE- CEETLFY that on this 7th day of August, 1987, a copy & b"{h%ﬂmm-hm of peneral circulation BY ORDER OF
:.&- T.mrlﬁuh wmmmth ARNOLD JABLON
=i t-g scoressirg Entry af Appearance was malled to Mr. and Mrs. John F. [ I‘H Room “'5 : EEl I“"g“‘m!l"““u“ ZORING COMMISSIONER
E L] “‘ h .i-['f];E'-t.."-'.F"'- ----EEETﬁ-EﬁE--i--- L L i : ‘:hl GF HLTlmnE m
- La"@*%,, -7 Barnet Re., Baltimore, ML 212374, Petitioners. %’ .y " seemceen BF omried .

J -
J-"""‘Ii' ¥ ’fﬁf{,ﬂ*ﬁ i ::i:.ﬂ-- s,

Feter Ma: Jimmarman
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION e, Jokn F. Flsherty, Jr. iy 28, 1967
Difice of

Mrs. Donna C. EI-I]_I-'tI
2700 Garnet Road
Baltimore, Meryland 21234

e e ey 477 V1

ny THE AVENUE NEWS ———— e

Z4 (A,
m-ﬁ,m Bisto o Ly S - - N/S Carmet Rd., 96' E of 01d Harford Rd.
' {2700 Garnet Rd.)

7 A B
R & WP % 11 S R e —————— - R
b S FRabiar: 9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District

i 7 Z
- o . e N 442 Eastern Bivd. ossstens ot Sise 2
e et B B i ek B oMo 2120 . P B Ly e o i
Location of preparty:. .. K= (n A2 HRL e ) D o S ) A ... 7~ SRS | | | |
....... BTt Moo Aok R S e — e

"""""" - e ] ik mﬁmm that the | advertissment of . R b - S
Lexalion of l—ffé:x'.r;---ﬁ;!.tﬁzfﬁf}.-#ﬂfﬂﬂ--.‘f:“.--d's'.--?ﬁ'-‘f-‘i‘:&fww-----n----- 4 W, Comy _ ' DATE: Tuesday, September 1, 1987 - . .

.f.t-,.ﬁ:c.,.q....a‘.;-y._flf LAt Xl ' JOHN F. FLAHERTY, JR,, ET 9th ELECTION

DIST. TO ADVERTISE PO# 90658 REQ# MO5132 bt Clovsiy. oy ooty | PLACE: Room 06, County Office Buliding, 111 West Chesapsake

N/S GARNET RD., 96' e of OLD HARFORD RD. e : ~4 |

09/01/87, at 9:30am. 84 LINES at $42.00 ot gl .
g g i 5 ' BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZTONING

County Office Building .
111 W, Ches & Avenue

was inserted in 'The Avenuie News a weekly newspaper AT Towson, Maryland 21204

published in Baltimore County, Marland once aweek for o5 - b s .’ Your petition has been received and accerted for filing this
; . | { 2o%a day of Sy , 1097,

successive weel(s) before the _lath dayof AUG 1987 :
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION that is 2o say, the same was insertad in the issyes of _8/13 ]9 87

. )
SOV, WD - The Avenue Inc.
Petitioner Joim F, Flalerty, Jr., ot

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that per publisher B - ;

" 8IGN A POST ;
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed . RETURNED 90,96 Patitioner's
h&ﬁdﬂﬁ-ﬁﬂm 74 Il-lr. John F. Hahu#r. Jr., 2700 Garnet fdep Attorney

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on ! Palto., Md. 21234
' P
SWEITTS 4 \DVERTISING & POSTING COSTS RE CASE #88-89-A

Caso e, BB-39-4
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CIFICE OF PLANNNG (G 20NING . -
Eﬁﬁg%m;ﬁmmrﬁ;ﬂaI BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ﬁlﬂmnTﬂ?'fmfffﬂ”-h- ]
. | Ilﬂmli'i 1844500
August 25, 1987 N
Paul H Reincke

J. ROBERT HAINES
Ecﬁ-':l.‘.l's 'E':'l"‘.""“-EE!C:"EJh Rt mll' 25.- 193?
_ 131 W. Chesapeske ive. E;:tf“";‘”uﬁ:f Mr. Arnold Jablon
- Towson, Maryland 71304 Mr. & Mrs., John F. Flaherty, Jr. ng Zoning Cammissioner
ANBUSE £33 2700 Garnet Road Office of Planning and Zoning
g Baltimore, Maryland 21234 Baltimore County Office Building
Towsorn, MD 21204

A ' ] = Baitimore County

. - ! RE: Item Ho. 471 - Case No. BB-H35-A
re SN E, TLANERY Ny Petiticners: John F. Flaherty, Jr., et ux
l‘;'n'l:.':l{?l Earn::l. &ﬂadlh ! Patition For Zoning Varlance . Re: Property Owner: John F. Flaherty, et ux
it . : ' HEMMERS Cignty Farosive
Baltimore, H-E'I'}iﬂl'l-d 21234 R asaier Dear Mr, & Mrs. Flaherty: Juné lﬂ. 1987 rion: N/S Garnet Road, 86' E. 0. Harford Road
- . M v " ' - ﬂ'I-IIﬂli-l:i:rl.I
2 a i :.. 4 k I:‘I.hCE
RE E;?Er;;c’: dm é;{f Faif 01d Harford Rd. BeRERGE G The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit- Item No.: V71 Zoning hgenda; Meeting of 5/26/87
(2700 Garner Rd.) A s t4d With the shovesteforevced patition.  Jhe 00 CM K. comants Mr. Arnold Jablon
¥ _ State Moads Commizmicn are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning ac- . C oo Gentlemen:
EEEHE}EEEH:EEE:;?rﬁt Egtﬂf‘fuﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁrgi“““ Butina it tion requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of E:::‘E ﬂfﬂni::iézﬁ;'lng
' plana or problems with regard to the development plans that may v 1 n, Maryland 21204 Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
owso Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required

FiLre Frévention

Case No. B8-89-A. B have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a
SIPAELAREL written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommeniations Dear Mr. Jablon: to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Flaherty: _. Project Planning as to the suitability of the reguested zoning.
Building Departeent L The De nt of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items - Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
Biard af Posukisa Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com= number ug-@‘?" 475, 476, 480, 481, 483, 470, 472, and 479. located at intervals or _ feet along an approved road in accor-
mittee at this time that offer or request information on your dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
of Public Works.

This is to advise you that 59096 is due for advertising Zonin ofe ros res
el g Adminiscrati = i be
and posting of the asove prepeTIT This TeE Tust be 1oid batere o e | e, 6 CIEHS SR e e e N M Y Yery traly yours,
rder & : n 2 : : .
€r i5 1ssuc Davelopment is not informative will be placed in the hearing file, This peti- ':T é I ﬁ ; A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site,
Michael 5. Flanigan

! T —— A — tinn was accepted for flling on the date of the enclosed filing
e cotuit Be PALDAND THE ZOULNG. SIGN AND. POST RETURNED oA certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. The vehicle dead end e u] i

THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. Traffic Engi Associate I
raffic Engineer Associa
Very truly yours, )
ry ¥Y¥ EXCEEDS the maximam allowed by the Fire Department.

Do not remove sign from property from the tirme it is placed by

this office until the day of the hearing itself. ; g ﬁ.#
?,,.w %&U‘, The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the
AMES

Fire Prevention Code pricr to cccupancy or beglnning of operation.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Haryland, and remi
te Zoning Office, Pooa 111, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland mit l:ha.lmi; DYER
: . The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

1%
120k, halore L -NRATAng. _ Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
camply with all applicable requirements of the Natiomal Fire Pro-
tection Asscociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,” 1976 edition

JEDibja .
b : . pPrior toc occupancy.

/@rﬁa{%@ -
J. ROBERT HAINES ecr Flle The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
. #
) ‘_{ & M

Zoning Commissioner 1
e, Boted and
Approved;

JRH: med :
. ia]l Imkpection Division ’

——— e e s e i
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II.BIHGBE COUNTY, mrﬁnn

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

James Dyer ;
Mr. J. Robert Haines, Zouing Commissiomer ] Zoning Supervisor : Ded HZM?
s istraticn August 20, 1987 ——— TS
TO..Aqnipg Administratiom Date. ... IR oy i ; n
Norman E. Gerber, AICP Fmoa__ Toning Enforcesent Coordinator
i e et L S T Item Mo.: (1§ known) ]

m Petitioner:

------------------------

viouTIon casz o -@7-174S

There are no co=prehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
peticion.

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an
active violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing,
please notify the following persons:

Korman E. Earher,gj

Director

ADDRESS

NEG:EAN 1dme

cer Ma, Bhirlev M. Fess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel
File

After the public hearing i3 held, pleaze send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Ioning Enforcement Coordinator, so that the
appropriate action may be taken relative to the viclatior case.

9‘23{#}- J- RBT HMNGS - Borinld CoblMiSStnir? e BB-294

iz EY-37 4

. Cotser Hrinss
Zonné Comiissiadsa's OFFICE

[ Coliry oFFicz BuBG - SHESMguE AV, Rjﬁﬁqn“?mml

Towscn, MO 21204 SEP 25 1987

DR MR- WA, ZONING OFRCE

THE (S |S A Feitow- P To THE {(SMRué& biE HEiww LuTH

ATlc i Foxcoos «fF MNP Bufumwicn]. e MEE FASEL

TP Gwictciog THIS eCise! [N GHATIIEE FISAron  yod

DETIRIINE AL .

SANCEEC Y
Jotm. F. EcAngdy, Jre

ﬁJ ?’?ﬂy/@ (66 /-1te3)

?/gffﬂ*

Mr. Donald Stahle
8203 01d Harford Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: John F. Flaherty, Jr.
2700 Garmet Road
Case §3B-89-A

you on [ | WA | REcaons Ry AUNING D yor SuéGesTIeN

Dear Mr, Stahle:

cc. M. Dok STRMKE

Attached please find copy of letter dated Septemoer 23, 1987 addressed to
this office from Mr. John F. Flaherty, Jr. Please read over carefully and let
me know if you have any questions or comments in writing no later than October
13, 1987.

My WEIGNBoL, ML Dnto STRALE | THE CoMliAppi MWD F A8 70 aqe

Thanking you for your cooperaticn, I am, OuT Ao Mol E SocuTvel) ﬁww HE SAPE EEDETION .

Very truly yours,

M somer f & ﬁ#ﬂrp;m/ LS LS THE MA NI&LUSp APO

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZCNING COMMISSICHER

SFsufl TP B SERIE A TWO Foy ﬁiﬂm?md‘__;gws bimy HWE

ADPTiN of A CUITHL tuoucld SUFFIcs. &MICE THRT 77A4E T RS A7

BSf/ ABE 7O CF7T M SIME 72 BrScul) 7RE AbTTER . £ Kok HE AMS

Fie/Mozp A LsTRL cnFawils WS MATTSE,

LET ML TREE Voo fot  youR CeNCHTr, FATTEACE Ao




." C L : & S e -
; 2 @ . & g '
# e S :"""“'-:'—EE- =~ 5.-&.* L N e
vy i A oL -
TR 8203 Old Harford Road 1.4 posmy
gyt e Baltimore, Maryland 21234 1 . 245
September 29, 1987 it {7 * b=
v DA ; e P
- R SR Mr. J. Robert Halnea, Commissioner N - L A2 5
October 2, 1987 } iy A HHE;@&? g Baltimore County Zoning Commission s Pl 1 1 E' g
¥ e S S 111 County Office Building - Poc; - T4
f. & 5t ik Towson, Maryland 21204 1 _;45 Pt
-y =14 A ;
by T AR : Vari * =
Mr. & Hra. Jolmn Fi Flaher “1 Jr. - 5 nke ;'. HE E::.:t:ﬂgﬂfg;ﬁ ke ﬂ E.. :I;:
2700 Garnet Road R 7% e nEeg THERS | Hearing Date 8/1/87 A3 ; o
. g : < gl s x i [ i ™ .
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 M R ERR O T i e R ¢ xo" Poree N3 i.
RE: Petition for Zoning Variance | R B ' ' 9| b f'
Case Ro. 88-89-4 ; R Pursuant to the captioned and your request/instructions, I - :
s would like to see a minimum three-foot setback and rain gutter i
Dexr Mr. & Mra. Flaberty: _ : oy Aeh between my neighbors' carport and my property line.
Attached please find & copy of a letter dated September 29, 1987 frea Realizing I am at such distance relinguishing over fifty
Mr. Donald M. Stahle to the Zoning Comsissioner on the subject matter. : Loy SA percent of the 7 1/2 foot set-back required by ordiance, I
o MR AL e e oy Salo - believe this to still be falir because:

Scahle requests, I will spprove an amended varisaca. If you e mot in 1. Mr. Flaherty may =till continue to cover his wvehicle.

ment, please advise me to this effect in writing by no later than Ocstober 13,

2. Minimal lors occurrs to shaded "recreatlonal™ area.

1967 .
Very truly yours, 3, This diatance offers me an additional "margin”
against snow and ice deposzits landing on my property. o
(1 LS
J. ROBERT HATHES ; Realizing also your decision is then "written into the deed”, chapenr |2 DWW
el mﬂ - my only gquestion would be what would happen in the future T
mltﬂm 5 (after neceasary alterations have taken place) if I would have
County : subsequent problems as a result of the altered structure?
JAHib)E Plaase advise.
cc: File Thank you for your consideration.

&E-F94
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ce: Mr. & Mrs. John Flaherty \ X || s 47
2700 Garnet. Road ) :s \4 |
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 HE@W %'t 0 Ml o yTTe § oy 0.8 «=N_ [3®W5"' -To
- 2 oud ipkron e D T HATEOTIT Toam™
TSP 39 wmwy AR N ET RO AD ﬂ&,ﬂf
This rearoduction subject 10 1% reduction in scals. PLAT For Zeowng VARIANCE f-q,r
mum PR 55 zoHE
ulu made 8 survcy of this
LTWEGEMMMM FTH Erscrion "Distrer
' .""’'-“"'“h"h‘l'-'llllﬂﬂli‘ﬂ'!F s thawn. Posiie Urwities ExisT in Rond
I i [ J -, wf a
y 2. — wevi» izt & RO 0 be umd for e

PROTESTANT(S) EXHIBIT !2—]




